
4 OCTOBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2931 

Tariff Notice No. 1979/161-Applicationsfor Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

Port Appn, Tariff 
Item 

Goods 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

No. 

4771 69.09.009 Ceramic packings (saddle shaped) vapour scrubbers 

4136 84.06.021 BMW marine engines, inboard models, types: D7, D12, D30 

4463 84.06.021 Daihatsu marine diesel engine, model: 
M2S .. .. .. 

4464 84. 06. 021 Daihatsu marine diesel engine, model: 
M2W 

4278 84.06.021 Mercruiser marine engine, model 482 

4407 84. 10. 029 

4166 84.11.051 

4303 84.17 .009 

4466 84.17 .009 

4255 84.22.009 

4138 84.23.079 

4105 84.40.011 

4315 84.47.009 

Portable hydraulic power system, viz: . . . . . . . . 
Templeton Kenley "charger", model E.18, to be used in powering 

"Huck" fastening systems 
Bare two-stage compressor pump units, viz: . . . . . . 

those of a capacity of not less than 4.25 1/s (9.0 c.f.m.) or not 
exceeding 59.2 1/s (125.5 c.f.m.), piston displacement of maxi­
mum operating pressures from 862 kPa (125 psig) to 1724 kPa 
(250 psig) peculiar to use in the manufacture of two-stage air 
compressors 

Beringer Mini Jet cleaner, to be used in removing polymer from injection 
moulder and extruder parts of plastic moulding machine 

Pure-Aire PDC and PS refrigerated compressed air dryers, to be used 
to reduce the temperature of compressed air to remove moisture 

Aerial ladder (30.48 m), for installation in fire fighting appliance .. 

Pacific 707 Super Grader, for use in construction and maintenance of 
footpaths, drives and similar small jobs 

Spencer Jaxons 12 stage batch continuous washing machine, for washing 
soiled laundry 

Combination surfacing and thicknessing machines .. 

4319 84.47 .009 L'lnvincible model SCM-S50 thicknessing machine 

4313 84.47 .009 L'Invincible SI-15-FS tilting arbor rip and dimension saw .. 

4384 84.47 .009 

4387 84 .47. 009 

4390 84.47.009 

4391 84.47.009 

4321 84.47 .009 

2599 85 .19 .009 

2600 85.19.009 

4110 85.19.009 

2602 85.19.009 

2355 85.19.011 

4220 85 .19. 059 

4187 84.59.059 

4243 85 .19. 061 

4337 85.23.021 

L'Invincible Sl-15-WF, tilting arbor rip and dimension saw with sliding 
table 

Loser woodworking machines: . . . . 
Dowel milling machine, model DK110 

Loser woodworking machines: .. 
Rod milling machine, model RF140 

Loser woodworking machines: . . . . 
Rod milling machines, models RF410, RF412 

Surface planers with blade width exceeding 305 mm (12 in.) .. 

Component parts for Kraus and Naimer switchgear, not exceeding 
35 amps 

Component parts of Kraus and Naimer switchgear, exceeding 100 amps 

Klixon starting relay with overload, viz: . . . . . . . . 
type 4MR2-66-154, for use in manufacture of waste disposal units 

Kraus and Naimer contactors and parts thereof . . . . . . 

Glass automotive electrical fuses, viz: .. 
Little fuse type 

Molex electrical terminals, strip form, and loose piece 

Elcalor plastic cup stacking machine with ionizer .. 

Printed circuit boards with resistors printed on phenolic base side and 
connected by through plating to copper track, for use in the manu­
facture of radio/tape deck or tape recorder and reproducers 

PVC single core 300 m (61-2.52) insulated cable to BS6004--1969 .. 

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of October 1979. 

Applications Advertised 

Tariff I Notice No. 

1979/121 

1979/87 

1979/104 

1979/104 

1979/94 

1979/104 

1979/113 

1979/104 

1979/104 

1979/94 

1979/87 

1979/87 

1979/104 

1979/104 

1979/104 

1979/104 

1979/104 

1979/104 

1979/104 

1979/104 

1979/111 

1979/111 

1979/87 

1979/111 

1979/111 

1979/91 

1979/87 

1979/91 

1979/104 

Gazette 
No. 

75, 9 August 1979 
p. 2387 

50, 14 June 1979 
p. 1830 

62, 12 July 1979 
p. 2103 

62, 12 July 1979, 
p. 2103 

59, 28 June 1979 
p. 1984 

62, 12 July 1979 
p. 2103 

67, 26 July 1979 
p. 2240 

62, 12 July 1979 
p. 2103 

62, 12 July 1979, 
p. 2103 

59, 28 June 1979, 
p. 1984 

50, 14 June 1979 
p. 1830 

50, 14 June 1979, 
p. 1830 

62, 12 July 1979, 
p. 2103 

62, 12 July 1979, 
p. 2103 

62, 12 July 1979, 
p. 2103 

62, 12 July 1979, 
p. 2103 

62, 12 July 1979, 
p 2103. 

62, 12 July 1979, 
p. 2103 

62, 12 July 1979, 
p. 2103 

62, 12 July 1979, 
p. 2103 

67, 26 July 1979, 
p.2237 

67, 26 July 1979, 
p. 2237 

50, 14 June 1979, 
p. 1830 

67, 26 July 1979, 
p. 2237 

67, 26 July 1979, 
p. 2237 

55, 21 June 1979, 
p. 1915 

50, 14 June 1979, 
p. 1830 

55, 21 June 1979, 
p. 1915 

62, 12 July 1979, 
p. 2103 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


