THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/161—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
AK	4771	69.09.009	Ceramic packings (saddle shaped) vapour scrubbers	1979/121	75, 9 August 197
AK	4136	84.06.021	BMW marine engines, inboard models, types: D7, D12, D30	1979/87	p. 2387 50, 14 June 197
AK	4463	84.06.021	Daihatsu marine diesel engine, model:	1979/104	p. 1830 62, 12 July 197
AK	4464	84.06.021	M2S	1979/104	p. 2103 62, 12 July 197
AK	4278	84.06.021	Mercruiser marine engine, model 482	1979/94	p. 2103 59, 28 June 197
AK	4407	84.10.029	Portable hydraulic power system, viz:	1979/104	p. 1984 62, 12 July 197 p. 2103
AK	4166	84.11.051	"Huck" fastening systems Bare two-stage compressor pump units, viz: those of a capacity of not less than 4.25 l/s (9.0 c.f.m.) or not exceeding 59.2 l/s (125.5 c.f.m.), piston displacement of maxi- mum operating pressures from 862 kPa (125 psig) to 1724 kPa (250 psig) peculiar to use in the manufacture of two-stage air	1979/113	67, 26 July 1979 p. 2240
AK	4303	84.17.009	compressors Beringer Mini Jet cleaner, to be used in removing polymer from injection	1979/104	62, 12 July 197
AK	4466	84.17.009	moulder and extruder parts of plastic moulding machine Pure-Aire PDC and PS refrigerated compressed air dryers, to be used	1979/104	p. 2103 62, 12 July 1975
AK	4255	84.22.009	to reduce the temperature of compressed air to remove moisture Aerial ladder (30.48 m), for installation in fire fighting appliance	1979/94	p. 2103 59, 28 June 197
ΑK	4138	84.23.079	Pacific 707 Super Grader, for use in construction and maintenance of	1979/87	p. 1984 50, 14 June 197
ΑK	4105	84.40.011	footpaths, drives and similar small jobs Spencer Jaxons 12 stage batch continuous washing machine, for washing	1979/87	p. 1830 50, 14 June 197
AK	4315	84.47.009	soiled laundry Combination surfacing and thicknessing machines	1979/104	p. 1830 62, 12 July 197
AK	4319	84.47.009	L'Invincible model SCM-S50 thicknessing machine	1979/104	p. 2103 62, 12 July 197
AK	4313	84.47.009	L'Invincible SI-15-FS tilting arbor rip and dimension saw	1979/104	p. 2103 62, 12 July 197
AK	4384	84.47.009	L'Invincible SI-15-WF, tilting arbor rip and dimension saw with sliding	1979/104	p. 2103 62, 12 July 197
AK	4387	84.47.009	table Loser woodworking machines:	1979/104	p. 2103 62, 12 July 197
AK	4390	84.47.009	Loser woodworking machines:	1979/104	p 2103. 62, 12 July 197
AK	4391	84.47.009	Rod milling machine, model RF140 Loser woodworking machines:	1979/104	p. 2103 62, 12 July 197
AK	4321	84.47.009	Rod milling machines, models RF410, RF412 Surface planers with blade width exceeding 305 mm (12 in.).	1979/104	p. 2103 62, 12 July 197
WN	2599	85.19.009	Component parts for Kraus and Naimer switchgear, not exceeding	1979/111	p. 2103 67, 26 July 197
WN	2600	85.19.009	35 amps Component parts of Kraus and Naimer switchgear, exceeding 100 amps	1979/111	p. 2237 67, 26 July 197
ΑK	4110	85.19.009	Klixon starting relay with overload, viz:	1979/87	p. 2237 50, 14 June 197
WN	2602	85.19.009	type 4MR2-66-154, for use in manufacture of waste disposal units Kraus and Naimer contactors and parts thereof	1979/111	p. 1830 67, 26 July 197
٨K	2355	85.19.011	Glass automotive electrical fuses, viz:	1979/111	p. 2237 67, 26 July 197
ΑK	4220	85.19.059	Little fuse type Molex electrical terminals, strip form, and loose piece	1979/91	p. 2237 55, 21 June 197
ΑK	4187	84.59.059	Elcalor plastic cup stacking machine with ionizer	1979/87	p. 1915 50, 14 June 197
AK	4243	85.19.061	Printed circuit boards with resistors printed on phenolic base side and connected by through plating to copper track, for use in the manu-	1979/91	p. 1830 55, 21 June 197 p. 1915
AK	4337	85.23.021	facture of radio/tape deck or tape recorder and reproducers PVC single core 300 m (61-2.52) insulated cable to BS6004-1969	1979/104	62, 12 July 1979 p. 2103

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of October 1979.